
 

 

June 17, 2020 

The Honourable Doug Ford 
Premier of Ontario 
Legislative Building, Queen’s Park 
Toronto, ON  M7A 1A1 
Email:  premier@ontario.ca 
 
RE:  COVID-19 Financial Relief for Non-Profit and Community Service Clubs and  
 Organizations 

Dear Premier, 

At its regular council meeting of June 15, 2020 Essex Town Council passed the following 
resolution for your consideration: 
 

Moved By Councillor Bjorkman 
Seconded By Councillor Bondy 

(R20-06-207) That a letter be sent to the Honourable Doug Ford, Premier of Ontario 
requesting the Province to look into all possible ways of providing tax and/or other 
financial relief to our community non-profit and service clubs and organizations as a 
result of those organizations not being able to operate and be open as a result of the 
COVID-19 pandemic; and 

That a copy of the copy of the resolution be sent to Taras Natyshak, MPP, Essex, Chris 
Lewis, MP, Essex, the City of Windsor and all County of Essex municipalities. 

           “Carried” 

Non-profit and service clubs and organizations play an important role in every community of 
our Province and so we accordingly ask the Government of Ontario to consider ways to assist 
these valuable members of our community so that they can remain viable despite the 
challenges brought by the COVID-19 pandemic. 
 
 I trust you will find this satisfactory, but should you have any questions regarding this matter 
please feel free to contact the undersigned. 
 



 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Robert W. Auger, L.L.B. 
Town Solicitor, Legal and Legislative Services/Clerk 
Ext. 1132 
Email:  rauger@essex.ca 
 
RWA 
 
c.c. Taras Natyshak, MPP 
 Email:  tnayshak-qp@ndp.on.ca 

 Chris Lewis, MP 
 Email:  chris.lewis@parl.gc.ca 

 Paula Parker, Municipal Clerk/Risk Manager 
 Town of Amherstburg 
 Email:  pparker@amherstburg.ca 

Valerie Critchley, City Clerk 
City of Windsor 
Email:  clerks@citywindsor.ca  

Jennifer Astrologo, Director of Corporate Services/Clerk 
Town of Kingsville 
Email:  jastrologo@kingsville.ca 

Agatha Robertson, Director of Council Services/Clerk 
Town of LaSalle 
Email:  arobertson@lasalle.ca 

Kristen Newman, Director of Legislative and Legal Services/Clerk 
Town of Lakeshore 
Email:  knewman@lakeshore.ca 

Brenda Percy, Municipal Clerk/Manager of Legislative Services 
Municipality of Leamington 
Email:  bpercy@leamington.ca 
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Laura Moy, Director of Corporate Services/Clerk 
Town of Tecumseh 
Email:  lmoy@tecumseh.ca  
 
Mary Birch, Director of Council and Community Services/Clerk 
County of Essex 
Email:  mbirch@countyofessex.ca  
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